the document(s) in your insurance policy that lists 
names, coverages, limits, effective dates and 
deductibles.

•	 Any other documentation requested by the Benefit 
Administrator to substantiate the claim

Please Note: All remaining documents must be 
postmarked within three hundred and sixty-five (365) 
days of the date of theft or damage. If you have difficulty 
obtaining the required documents within ninety (90) 
days* of the date of theft or damage, submit the claim 
form with available documentation.

Do I have to do anything else?
Usually there is nothing else you need to do.

[...]

•	 Theft or damage reported more than forty-five (45) 
days* from the date of the incident

•	 Theft or damage for which a claim form has not 
been received within ninety (90) days* from the 
date of the incident

•	 Theft or damage for which all required 
documentation has not been received within three 
hundred and sixty-five (365) days from the date of 
the incident

•	 Theft or damage from rental transactions that 
originated in Israel, Jamaica, the Republic of 
Ireland, or Northern Ireland

Where am I covered?
This benefit is available in the United States and most 
foreign countries.